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STATE OF MARYLAND (Z::(::)[F:f§f7

VERSUS INDICTMENT NOS. 199103042, 43, 45, 46

ADNAN SYED
/ FEBRUARY 17, 2000
REPORTER'S OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE:

THE HONORABLE WANDA HEARD, JUDGE
AND A JURY

APPEARANCES
ON BEHALF OF THE STATE:

KEVIN URICK, ESQUIRE
KATHLEEN MURPHY, ESQUIRE
ASSISTANT STATE'S ATTORNEYS

ON BEHALF OF THE DEFENDANT :
M. CRISTINA GUT@@@&‘? ESQ &me“e‘

'\_10

e
e of K\ ?\a 1?.02' oV
RECORDED BY: VIDEO TAPE e e

g\
2 o MO e Seety AO
TRANSCRIBED BY: ettt %jﬁ
Diane R. Walker Wy

Official Court Reporter = e ®
pea®

EMMIN AL APPEAIR
DIVISION

L@Fm m@
SEP <4 zuw
SN

OF™CE OF




v o 3 O WU

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

INDEX
DEBBIE W EN
CROSS EXAMINATION BRY MS. GUTIERREZ PAGE 5
REDIRECT EXAMINATION BY MS. MURPHY PAGE 135
RECROSS EXAMINATION BY MS. GUTIERREZ PAGE 141
DETECTIVE GREGORY MACGILLIVARY
DIRECT EXAMINATION BY MR. URICK PAGE 152
CROSS EXAMINATION BY MS. GUTIERREZ PAGE 160

L - .3 . = —




W

O © I O U» b

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Q

you not?

A
Q

recollect

A

Q
A
Q
A

Q

And you took that inquiry seriously, did

Yes.

You tried hard to search your brain to
the best that you could, did you not?
Yes.

About anything Hae might have said?
Yes.

Or that you might have seen?

Yes.

Is that right? And you were asked about if

you had seen her, right?

A

Q
28th?

A
Q

Yes.

And you recalled then and then was January

I don't know.

If Detective O'Shea wrote up a report that

said he spoke to you on January 28th, about three

weeks, two and a half weeks after she disappeared,

that would be about right, would it not?

A

P 0O ¥ 0O

Probably.

Okay. And you did speak to him?
Yes.

At school?

Yes.
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Q You anawered all of his questions?

A Yes.

Q You volunteered any information that you
thought might be relevant?

A Yes.

Q And you saw him taking notes of that?

A Yes.

Q And you recall that you told him like you
told us yesterday that you saw Hae at about three
o'clock?

A Yes.

Q And that where you saw her she was by
herself?

A Yes.

Q And she was near the gymn?

A Yes.

Q And you were asked what, if anything, did
she say to you?

A Yes.

Q And at the time on January 28th you told
Detective O'Shea that Hae told you that she was going
to see Donald at the mall?

A Yes.

Q You wouldn't have told them -- him that

unless it was true?
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